## Lake Parker Association, Inc.

Now is the time for all property owners (and friends of the lake) to become members of the Lake Parker Association. We need your time, talents and financial support. With everyone participating, we have the best chance to preserve our Lake. The \$25.00 annual membership fee is the source of funds for supplementing the costs of mailings, meetings, weed harvesting, insurance, required dues and for such projects as deemed appropriate for the benefit of the Lake Parker Watershed by the Executive Committee.

Lake Parker Association, Inc. 2013 Dues Payment Form **Primary Residence:** Full Name (and spouse/partner): Street Address \_\_\_\_\_ City/State/Zip: Phone Number (with area code): \_\_\_\_\_ 2013 Dues: \$25.00 Additional Donation: **Lake Parker:** Street Address: Total paid: Phone Number (with area code): \_\_\_\_\_ Map No.: Email address: \_\_\_\_\_ (Email helps save the cost of mailings. Your address will not be shared.) If any of your information has changed since last year, please write "NEW" next to it. Thank you. Checks should be made payable to Lake Parker Association, Inc. Please mail this completed membership form and annual dues of \$25 by May 31st to: Lake Parker Association, Inc. PO Box 40 West Glover, VT 05875 The Association depends on volunteers to keep the Lake healthy and safe for you and your families. We are seeking members to volunteer in the following areas: \_\_\_\_ Glover Day Table \_\_\_\_\_Membership \_\_\_\_\_ Boating & water safety \_\_\_\_\_Walking Path Maintenance \_\_\_\_Grant Planning/Writing \_\_\_\_\_Meetings: Setup/refreshments Recreation activities Lake Protection Projects Newsletter and/or Website